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VITAL STATISTICS — STATISTIQUE DE L'E'TAT CIVIL 

MAY- I 9 7 I - M A I 

Births — The 29,515 births registered in provincial of­
fices during May brought the total number filed for the 
first five raonths of 1971 to 154,453, an increase of 
2.1 per cent from the 151,327 registrations for the cor-
responding months of last year. The birth rate for May 
was 16.1 per 1,000 population. 

Marriages — A total of 13,516 raarriages were filed in 
provincial offices in May givlng a rate of 7.4 per 1,000 
population. The cumulative total for the first five 
months was 1.4 per cent lower than in the same months of 
last year. 

Deaths — During May there were 12,565 deaths registered 
in provincial offices giving a rate of 6.8 per 1,000 
population. The cumulative total for the five raonths 
was 0.5 per cent higher than in the same period of last 
year. 
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Naissances — Les 29,515 naissances enregistrées dans 
les bureaux provinciaux en mai ont porté à 154,453 le 
total enregistré au cours des cinq premiers mois de 1971, 
ce qui est 2.1% de plus qu'au cours de la période corres­
pondante de l'an dernier (151,327). En mai, le taux de 
natalité a été de 16.1 pour 1,000 habitants. 

Mariages — Les 13,515 mariages enregistrés dans les bu­
reaux provinciaux en mai ont donné un taux de nuptialité 
de 7.4 pour 1,000.habitants. Le total cumulé pour les 
cinq premiers mois de l'année était inférieur de 1,4% 
à celui de la période correspondante de 1970. 

Décès — En mai, il y a eu 12,565 décès enregistrés dans 
les bureaux provinciaux, soit 5.8 pour 1,000 habitants. 
Le nombre cumulé de décès au cours des cinq premiers mois 
de 1971 était de 0.5% supérieur à celui de la période 
correspondante de 1970. 
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(See Note on next page - Voir Nota à la page suivante) 

Item 
A' 
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Population (in thousands) — 

May — Mai 

Number — Nombre 
1971 

29,515 
13,516 
12,565 

... 

1970 

29,525 
13,178 
12,118 

... 

Rate - Taux 
1971 

16.1 
7.4 
6.8 

21,623 

1970 

15.3 
7.3 
5.7 

21,309 

12 months ending with May 
12 mois se terminant en Mai 

Number — Nombre 
1971 

373,987 
185,855 
155,514 

... 

1970 

369,973 
184,415 
155,550 

... 

Rate - Taux 
1971 

17.4 
8.7 
7.3 

21,492 

1970 

17.5 
8.7 
7.3 

21,190 

1969 

17.5 
8.3 
7.3 

20,856 
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BIRTHS - NAISSANCES 

Canada 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island — fle-du-
Prince-Édouard 

Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-Ecosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswlck 
Québec 
Ontario 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia — Colomble-
Bri tannique 

MARRIAGES MARIAGES 

Canada . . . . . .^ 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward risland — île-du-
Prlnce-Édouard 

Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-Ecosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswlck 
Québec 
Ontario 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia — Colombie-
Britannique 

DEATHS - DËCÈS 

Canada 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve 

Prince Edward Island — lle-du-
Prlnce-Édouard 

Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-Ecosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswlck 
Québec 
Ontario 
Mani toba , 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-
Britannique 

May - Mai 

1971 

29,516 

816 

161 
1,232 
926 

6,712 
10,825 
1,661 
1,358 
2,845 

2,980 

13 

1 
6 

1 

,516 

214 

34 
458 
346 

,938 
,255 
783 
584 

,318 

1,485 

12 

3 
4 

,555 

178 

59 
557 
314 

,354 
,491 
707 
509 
857 

1,439 

1970 

29,525 

862 

182 
1,203 
1,180 
5,788 
10,750 
1,533 
1,333 
2,623 

3,071 

13,178 

205 

43 

544 
474 

1,526 
5,634 
595 
580 

1,507 

1,770 

12,118 

212 

81 
509 
435 

3,330 
4,232 

638 
510 
748-

1,323 

Year to date — Année à ce jour 

1971 

; ^ ^ 
S'39 

154,453 

5,721 

859 
6,489 
5,298 
35,615 
57,083 
7,859 
5,856 
13,557 

15,096 

51,523 

1,825 

202 
1,876 
1,524 
9,695 
20,283 
2,524 
2,116 
4,857 

6,620 

67,105 

1,437 

413 
2,957 
2,213 
17,124 
24,383 
3,455 
3,060 
4,592 

7,470 

1970 

151,327 

5,797 

832 
5,882 
4,994 
35,221 
.54,941 
7,580 
6,747 
13,297 

14,935 

52,270 

1,730 

209 
1,914 
1,571 
10,639 
20,073 
2,593 
1,933 
5,025 

6,583 

56,753 

1,437 

401 
2,582 
2,204 
17,523 
24,598 
3,405 
3,209 
4,256 

7,148 

Average 

Moyenne 
1968-1970 

152,249 

5,077 

829 
5,840 
4,959 
38,126 
54,054 
7,635 
7,255 
13,013 

14,451 

50,563 

1,801 

182 
1,813 
1,431 
10,900 
19,167 
2,440 
2,000 
4,636 

6,193 

65,584 

1,363 

410 
2,776 
2,155 
17,094 
24,451 
3,494 
3,187 
4,295 

7,448 

% change from 

% de changement 

1970 

+ 2.1 

- 1.3 

+ 3.2 
+10.3 
+ 5.1 
- 1.7 
+ 3.9 
+ 2.5 
+ 1.8 
+ 2.0 

+ 

-

+ 
+ 
+ 
— 
+ 
+ 
— 
+ 

1.4 

5.9 

3 .6 
11.1 

6.6 
5.6 
5.6 
3 .1 
5.4 
4 . 2 

+ 1.1 

+ 4.5 

Average 

Moyenne 
1968-1970 

+ 4.5 

+ 0.3 

Note: The figures shown represent the number of registrations filed in provincial vital statistics offices during the period 
under review, regardless of when the events actually occurred but exclude "delayed" registrations (events more than 12 
months old). They wlll thus differ slightly from the final figures which will be tabulated in due course according to 
the actuel month of occurrence and the province of résidence. 
Rates are on an annuel basls per 1,000 estimated population of Canada, excludlng Yukon and the Northwest Terrltorles. 
Monthly rates are based on registrations filed and populations estimated for spécifie months. Each 12-month cumulative 
rate Is the sum of registrations filed during a 12-month period per 1,000 population estimated at the mldpolnt of the 
period. 

Nota: Ces chiffres représentent le nombre d'enregistrements déposés aux bureaux provinciaux de l'état civil durant la période 
observée, indépendamment du mois de l'événement mais, k l'exclusion des enregistrements "différés" (événements datant 
de plus de 12 mois). Pour cette raison, ils différeront dans une certaine mesure des chiffres définitifs qui seront 
établis en temps et lieu selon le mois de l'événement et la province de domicile. ' 
Les taux sont calculés sur une base annuelle pour 1,000 personnes au Canada, à l'exclusion du Yukon et des Territoires 
du Nord-Ouest. Les taux mensuels sont basés sur le nombre d'événements enregistrés et la population évaluée pour les 
mois observés. Chaque taux cumulé est obtenu en divisant la somme des événements enregistrés pendant les douze 
derniers mois par la population prise au milieu de la période considérée. 
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- 2.7 
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